6th Floor, Brindavan, Plot No. 177
C. S. T. Road, Kalina
Santacruz (East), Mumbai 400 098

call 1800 2000 400
email investor.line@Intmf.co.in
website www.ltfs.com

L&T Mutual Fund



Notice-cum-Addendum (No. 41 of F.Y. 2020 – 2021)

Appointment of Compliance Officer for L&T Investment Management Limited:

Notice is hereby given that Ms. Ferhana Mansoor has been appointed as the Compliance Officer for L&T Investment Management Limited ("LTIM") w.e.f. February 01, 2021. The following details of Ms. Ferhana Mansoor shall be included under "Information on Key Personnel" in the Statement of Additional Information (SAI) of L&T Mutual Fund:

Name	Age/ Qualification	Brief Experience
Ms. Ferhana Mansoor	Age: 46 years Qualification: B. Com., CS & LL.B	Ms. Ferhana Mansoor has 20 years of experience in the Compliance, Secretarial, Legal and Risk Management functions.
		Prior to joining LTIM, her previous assignments held during last 10 years were as below:
		Baroda Asset Management India Ltd. (July 2013 - January 2021)
		Daiwa Asset Management India Pvt. Ltd. (September 2008 - July 2013)

This Notice-cum-Addendum forms an integral part of the SAI of L&T Mutual Fund as applicable. All other terms and conditions of the SAI will remain unchanged.

Investors are requested to take note of the above.

For L&T Investment Management Limited

&T Investment Management Limited (Investment Manager to L&T Mutual Fund)

Date: February 02, 2021

Sd/Place: Mumbai

Authorised Signatory

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.